POSITIVE SHUT-OFF CAPILLARY LEAK STANDARDS
PSO Calibrated Leaks for all Gases
VACUUM TECHNOLOGY INCORPORATED  Oak Ridge, Tennessee  USA
Toll-Free:  800-704-4774        Fax:  865-481-3788  sales@vacuumtechnology.com
The PSO Model “ZERO-DEAD-VOLUME” CAPILLARY LEAKS
FOR ALL GASES
These capillary-type calibrated leaks use VTI’s proprietary Positive

EXAMPLE PART NUMBERS
ORDERING INFORMATION
For an order or quotation request for a PSO Leak, please provide the Part Number constructed from the codes provided,
and also confirm the Fittings by name and function to avoid errors.  In addition, please describe the Gas or Gas Mix to be
used.  Any dimensional requirements should also be noted.
For the PSO Leaks with a Reservoir, please also specify the specific Leak Rate requested and your preferred leak-rate
units.  For PSO Leaks without a reservoir to be used at one leak rate and pressure, please provide the specific Leak Rate
requested, plus the Inlet Pressure that you will use from your gas line (corresponding to that Leak Rate).  In either case,
the Outlet Pressure should be stated as “Flow into Vacuum” (the usual) or “Flow into Atmosphere” (1 atm.).  Also, the
Manufacturing Variance (“Tolerance”) that you can allow on that Leak Rate should be specified as +/- 40% (the normal
allowance), or as +/- 15% (the “Special-Range Variance”), for which there is an additional cost and an “-SR” added to the
part number.  An example specification is 2.0x10-5 atm-cc/sec +/- 40%.  In both cases, the leak rate provided will be as
close as we can make it to your specified rate, and the actual rate, as calibrated, will be recorded on the Calibration Tag
and the Certifications.
PSO-DATA-09/2004-Rev1
OTHER ORDERING CODES
 X Code: Leak Rate Range:
 2  1.0 to 9.9X10-2 amt-cc/sec
 3  1.0 to 9.9X10-3 amt-cc/sec
 4  1.0 to 9.9X10-4 amt-cc/sec
 5  1.0 to 9.9X10-5 amt-cc/sec
 6  1.0 to 9.9X10-6 amt-cc/sec
 R Code: Reservoir Size:
 150DOT 150cc Reservoir tested per DOT
 300DOT 300cc Reservoir tested per DOT
 1000DOT 1000cc Reservoir tested per DOT